
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Campbell 302 290 295 887 +23
2  Old Dominion 296 299 302 897 +33
3  Mercer University 313 294 300 907 +43
4  Western Carolina 304 304 301 909 +45
5  High Point 306 305 307 918 +54
6  Iowa 313 298 308 919 +55
7  Nova Southeastern 310 308 315 933 +69
8  Winthrop 312 302 322 936 +72
9  Longwood 324 305 322 951 +87

10  Richmond 324 311 319 954 +90
11  Gardner-Webb 328 310 319 957 +93

finish   top 20 players school scores
T1   Mary Alice Murphy Mercer University 79 73 69 221 +5 
T1   Elizabeth Haycock Old Dominion 73 75 73 221 +5 
T1   Kaylin Yost Campbell 73 75 73 221 +5 

4   Lisbeth Brooks Campbell 78 70 74 222 +6 
5   Kimberley Bradbury Old Dominion 72 74 77 223 +7 

T6   Taylor Allison Western Carolina 76 74 74 224 +8 
T6   Shelby Phillips Iowa 78 72 74 224 +8 
T8   Alexandra Prazak Campbell 76 74 75 225 +9 
T8   Tahnia Ravnjak Campbell 80 71 74 225 +9 
T8   Rachel Walker Old Dominion 74 74 77 225 +9 

T11   Jennifer Dilger Winthrop 74 77 75 226 +10 
T11   Louise Latorre Campbell 75 77 74 226 +10 
T11   Kim Mitchell Western Carolina 73 75 78 226 +10 

14   Alejandra Velasco Nova Southeastern 75 77 75 227 +11 
T15   Sarah Bae High Point 78 75 75 228 +12 
T15   Gemma Fuster Old Dominion 77 76 75 228 +12 
T15   Casey Ward High Point 73 80 75 228 +12 
T18   Haley Austin Mercer University 77 74 78 229 +13 
T18   Amanda Steinhagen Longwood 79 74 76 229 +13 
T20   Lauren Conder Richmond 79 71 80 230 +14 
T20   Lacey Fears Mercer University 82 70 78 230 +14 
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1 2 3  Team Scores

2 1 1  Campbell 302 290 295      887 +23 
1 2 2  Old Dominion 296 299 302      897 +33 

T7 3 3  Mercer University 313 294 300      907 +43 
3 4 4  Western Carolina 304 304 301      909 +45 
4 T5 5  High Point 306 305 307      918 +54 

T7 T5 6  Iowa 313 298 308      919 +55 
5 8 7  Nova Southeastern 310 308 315      933 +69 
6 7 8  Winthrop 312 302 322      936 +72 

T9 9 9  Longwood 324 305 322      951 +87 
T9 10 10  Richmond 324 311 319      954 +90 
11 11 11  Gardner-Webb 328 310 319      957 +93 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores

T2 T1  Kaylin Yost Campbell 73  75 73      221 +5  
T14 T1  Mary Alice Murphy Mercer University 79  73 69      221 +5  
T2 T1  Elizabeth Haycock Old Dominion 73  75 73      221 +5  
T2 4  Lisbeth Brooks Campbell 78  70 74      222 +6  

1 5  Kimberley Bradbury Old Dominion 72  74 77      223 +7  
T7 T6  Shelby Phillips Iowa 78  72 74      224 +8  
T7 T6  Taylor Allison Western Carolina 76  74 74      224 +8  

T11 T8  Tahnia Ravnjak Campbell 80  71 74      225 +9  
T7 T8  Alexandra Prazak Campbell 76  74 75      225 +9  
T2 T8  Rachel Walker Old Dominion 74  74 77      225 +9  

T14 T11  Louise Latorre Campbell 75  77 74      226 +10  
T2 T11  Kim Mitchell Western Carolina 73  75 78      226 +10  

T11 T11  Jennifer Dilger Winthrop 74  77 75      226 +10  
T14 14  Alejandra Velasco Nova Southeastern 75  77 75      227 +11  
T19 T15  Sarah Bae High Point 78  75 75      228 +12  
T19 T15  Gemma Fuster Old Dominion 77  76 75      228 +12  
T19 T15  Casey Ward High Point 73  80 75      228 +12  
T19 T18  Amanda Steinhagen Longwood 79  74 76      229 +13  
T11 T18  Haley Austin Mercer University 77  74 78      229 +13  
T28 T20  Katy Harris Mercer University 78  77 75      230 +14  
T7 T20  Lauren Conder Richmond 79  71 80      230 +14  

T14 T20  Lacey Fears Mercer University 82  70 78      230 +14  
T35 T23  Maria Jose Benavides * Campbell 80  76 75      231 +15  
T19 T23  Jessica Lydia Richmond 79  74 78      231 +15  
T35 T25  Danielle Fuss High Point 80  76 76      232 +16  
T47 T25  Kristin Swindell Western Carolina 77  82 73      232 +16  
T28 T25  Meagan Wallace Winthrop 79  76 77      232 +16  
T19 T25  Briana Midkiff Iowa 78  75 79      232 +16  
T39 T29  Nicole Rae Iowa 81  76 76      233 +17  
T25 T29  Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 79  75 79      233 +17  
T44 T31  Olivia Landino Western Carolina 82  76 76      234 +18  
T44 T31  Mary Katelyn Holanek * Campbell 83  75 76      234 +18  
T39 T31  Julia Henderson Gardner-Webb 84  73 77      234 +18  
T14 T31  Grier Bennett High Point 77  75 82      234 +18  
T28 T31  Brooke Bellomy * Campbell 79  76 79      234 +18  
T28 T36  Daniela Ortiz Nova Southeastern 81  74 80      235 +19  
T28 T36  Katrina Wang Nova Southeastern 77  78 80      235 +19  
T39 T38  Mariah Hopkins Western Carolina 78  79 79      236 +20  
T35 T38  Rachel Lewis Nova Southeastern 77  79 80      236 +20  
T47 T40  Tan Cheeranont * High Point 82  77 78      237 +21  
T35 T40  Babette Lemberger * Campbell 80  76 81      237 +21  
T28 T40  Courtney Tolton Longwood 74  81 82      237 +21  
T28 T43  Karly Grouwinkel Iowa 78  77 83      238 +22  
T39 T43  Margaret Suchan High Point 78  79 81      238 +22  

T47 T43  Charlotte Hindmoor Old Dominion 82  77 79      238 +22 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores

53 T46  Elizabeth Rubino Richmond 83  80 76      239 +23  
T25 T46  Louise Jeppeson Winthrop 79  75 85      239 +23  
T44 T48  Sarah Bertram Gardner-Webb 79  79 82      240 +24  
T47 T48  Sarah Brown Mercer University 79  80 81      240 +24  
T51 50  Taylor Dodson Gardner-Webb 82  80 79      241 +25  
T25 T51  Rachel Wyatt Winthrop 80  74 88      242 +26  
T39 T51  Hannah Pierce Longwood 84  73 85      242 +26  

54 53  Asha Balakrishnan Longwood 87  77 79      243 +27  
T51 54  Anna Jenkins Winthrop 84  78 85      247 +31  

55 55  M.K. Donovan Gardner-Webb 89  78 81      248 +32  
56 56  Krystin Schwarze Richmond 83  86 85      254 +38  
57 57  Irina Booth Longwood 91  81 89      261 +45  
58 58  Pilar Morgan Gardner-Webb 83  93 90      266 +50  
59 59  Alicia Regginniani Richmond 94  88 92      274 +58  

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2013, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Fighting Camel Fall Classic
Keith Hills I

Buies Creek, NC
Orange 

Dates: Oct 21 - Oct 22 



Fighting Camel Fall Classic
Keith Hills I

Buies Creek, NC
Orange 

Dates: Oct 21 - Oct 22 

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Campbell 302 290 295 887
T1 Kaylin Yost (2) 73 75 73 221

4 Lisbeth Brooks (3) 78 70 74 222

T8 Alexandra Prazak (1) 76 74 75 225

T8 Tahnia Ravnjak (5) 80 71 74 225

T11 Louise Latorre (4) 75 77 74 226

2 Old Dominion 296 299 302 897
T1 Elizabeth Haycock (3) 73 75 73 221

5 Kimberley Bradbury (1) 72 74 77 223

T8 Rachel Walker (4) 74 74 77 225

T15 Gemma Fuster (2) 77 76 75 228

T43 Charlotte Hindmoor (5) 82 77 79 238

3 Mercer University 313 294 300 907
T1 Mary Alice Murphy (3) 79 73 69 221

T18 Haley Austin (5) 77 74 78 229

T20 Lacey Fears (1) 82 70 78 230

T20 Katy Harris (2) 78 77 75 230

T48 Sarah Brown (4) 79 80 81 240

4 Western Carolina 304 304 301 909
T6 Taylor Allison (1) 76 74 74 224

T11 Kim Mitchell (5) 73 75 78 226

T25 Kristin Swindell (3) 77 82 73 232

T31 Olivia Landino (2) 82 76 76 234

T38 Mariah Hopkins (4) 78 79 79 236

5 High Point 306 305 307 918
T15 Sarah Bae (1) 78 75 75 228

T15 Casey Ward (4) 73 80 75 228

T25 Danielle Fuss (2) 80 76 76 232

T31 Grier Bennett (3) 77 75 82 234

T43 Margaret Suchan (5) 78 79 81 238
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Iowa 313 298 308 919
T6 Shelby Phillips (4) 78 72 74 224

T25 Briana Midkiff (2) 78 75 79 232

T29 Jessie Sindlinger (1) 79 75 79 233

T29 Nicole Rae (3) 81 76 76 233

T43 Karly Grouwinkel (5) 78 77 83 238

7 Nova Southeastern 310 308 315 933
14 Alejandra Velasco (4) 75 77 75 227

T36 Daniela Ortiz (1) 81 74 80 235

T36 Katrina Wang (3) 77 78 80 235

T38 Rachel Lewis (2) 77 79 80 236

8 Winthrop 312 302 322 936
T11 Jennifer Dilger (2) 74 77 75 226

T25 Meagan Wallace (1) 79 76 77 232

T46 Louise Jeppeson (5) 79 75 85 239

T51 Rachel Wyatt (4) 80 74 88 242

54 Anna Jenkins (3) 84 78 85 247

9 Longwood 324 305 322 951
T18 Amanda Steinhagen (1) 79 74 76 229

T40 Courtney Tolton (2) 74 81 82 237

T51 Hannah Pierce (4) 84 73 85 242

53 Asha Balakrishnan (3) 87 77 79 243

57 Irina Booth (5) 91 81 89 261

10 Richmond 324 311 319 954
T20 Lauren Conder (1) 79 71 80 230

T23 Jessica Lydia (2) 79 74 78 231

T46 Elizabeth Rubino (4) 83 80 76 239

56 Krystin Schwarze (3) 83 86 85 254

59 Alicia Regginniani (5) 94 88 92 274

11 Gardner-Webb 328 310 319 957
T31 Julia Henderson (4) 84 73 77 234

T48 Sarah Bertram (3) 79 79 82 240

50 Taylor Dodson (1) 82 80 79 241

55 M.K. Donovan (5) 89 78 81 248

58 Pilar Morgan (2) 83 93 90 266
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Individuals 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T23 Maria Jose Benavides (Campbell ) 80 76 75 231

T31 Brooke Bellomy (Campbell ) 79 76 79 234

T31 Mary Katelyn Holanek (Campbell ) 83 75 76 234

T40 Tan Cheeranont (High Point ) 82 77 78 237

T40 Babette Lemberger (Campbell ) 80 76 81 237
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E. Haycock ODU 2.83 -2 
K. Yost Campbell 2.92 -1 
K. Bradbury ODU 2.92 -1 
T. Ravnjak Campbell 2.92 -1 
T. Allison W Carolina 2.92 -1 
L. Latorre Campbell 2.92 -1 
K. Mitchell W Carolina 3.00 E 
C. Ward High Point 3.00 E 
A. Prazak Campbell 3.00 E 
M. Alice Murphy Mercer 3.00 E 
K. Grouwinkel Iowa 3.08 +1 
B. Midkiff Iowa 3.08 +1 
N. Rae Iowa 3.08 +1 
L. Brooks Campbell 3.08 +1 
K. Swindell W Carolina 3.08 +1 
L. Jeppeson Winthrop 3.08 +1 
S. Bae High Point 3.08 +1 
R. Walker ODU 3.17 +2 
A. Velasco Nova SE 3.17 +2 
J. Lydia Richmond 3.17 +2 
O. Landino W Carolina 3.17 +2 
K. Harris Mercer 3.17 +2 

L. Brooks Campbell 4.10 +3 
E. Haycock ODU 4.13 +4 
R. Walker ODU 4.13 +4 
K. Yost Campbell 4.17 +5 
M. Alice Murphy Mercer 4.17 +5 
S. Phillips Iowa 4.20 +6 
J. Dilger Winthrop 4.23 +7 
M. Wallace Winthrop 4.23 +7 
K. Mitchell W Carolina 4.23 +7 
H. Austin Mercer 4.23 +7 
A. Prazak Campbell 4.23 +7 
G. Fuster ODU 4.23 +7 
K. Bradbury ODU 4.23 +7 
L. Conder Richmond 4.27 +8 
M. Suchan High Point 4.27 +8 
M. Jose Benavides Campbell 4.27 +8 
T. Allison W Carolina 4.27 +8 
J. Lydia Richmond 4.27 +8 
S. Bae High Point 4.27 +8 
D. Fuss High Point 4.33 +10 
L. Latorre Campbell 4.33 +10 
A. Velasco Nova SE 4.33 +10 

T. Ravnjak Campbell 4.67 -4 
J. Henderson GWU 4.83 -2 
S. Phillips Iowa 4.83 -2 
J. Dilger Winthrop 4.92 -1 
A. Steinhagen Longwood 4.92 -1 
A. Velasco Nova SE 4.92 -1 
J. Sindlinger Iowa 4.92 -1 
D. Fuss High Point 5.00 E 
H. Austin Mercer 5.00 E 
K. Wang Nova SE 5.00 E 
M. Alice Murphy Mercer 5.00 E 
L. Fears Mercer 5.00 E 
B. Lemberger Campbell 5.00 E 
K. Yost Campbell 5.08 +1 
G. Fuster ODU 5.08 +1 
K. Bradbury ODU 5.08 +1 
L. Latorre Campbell 5.08 +1 
T. Allison W Carolina 5.08 +1 
M. Hopkins W Carolina 5.08 +1 
K. Swindell W Carolina 5.08 +1 
K. Harris Mercer 5.17 +2 
C. Tolton Longwood 5.17 +2 

J. Dilger Winthrop 1
G. Bennett High Point 1
R. Walker ODU 1

A. Prazak Campbell 10
T. Ravnjak Campbell 10
E. Haycock ODU 9
K. Mitchell W Carolina 9
J. Henderson GWU 7
M. Alice Murphy Mercer 7
K. Bradbury ODU 6
J. Dilger Winthrop 6
A. Velasco Nova SE 6
E. Rubino Richmond 5
S. Bae High Point 5
J. Sindlinger Iowa 5
O. Landino W Carolina 5
C. Tolton Longwood 5
L. Brooks Campbell 5
S. Phillips Iowa 5
B. Lemberger Campbell 5
L. Conder Richmond 5
K. Yost Campbell 5
A. Steinhagen Longwood 5
L. Fears Mercer 4
H. Pierce Longwood 4

K. Yost Campbell 41
T. Allison W Carolina 41
C. Ward High Point 40
L. Latorre Campbell 39
L. Brooks Campbell 38
S. Phillips Iowa 37
M. Jose Benavides Campbell 37
G. Fuster ODU 36
K. Bradbury ODU 36
M. Alice Murphy Mercer 36
S. Bae High Point 36
L. Fears Mercer 35
N. Rae Iowa 35
K. Harris Mercer 35
R. Walker ODU 35
H. Austin Mercer 34
K. Wang Nova SE 34
A. Balakrishnan Longwood 34
J. Lydia Richmond 33
A. Steinhagen Longwood 33
M. Wallace Winthrop 33
B. Bellomy Campbell 33
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Orange 79.34 59

2 Orange 76.59 59

3 Orange 78.59 59

 

Total Average Scores
Orange 78.18 177

 

Keith Hills I: Orange 
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 353     4 28 19 7 1 

2 5 444       32 19 8   

3 3 145     5 34 20     

4 4 270     4 41 13 1   

5 4 338     4 32 19 4   

6 5 486     6 37 15 1   

7 3 160     7 32 17 2 1 

8 4 363     6 29 21 3   

9 4 393       30 22 4 3 

10 4 376     4 31 20 4   

11 4 372     2 31 23 3   

12 4 367     5 33 15 6   

13 5 456     7 33 15 3 1 

14 3 180     5 29 23 2   

15 4 373     3 20 27 8 1 

16 4 337     5 39 13 2   

17 3 135     10 40 8 1   

18 5 478     5 34 17 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 373 +0.73 

9 4 393 +0.66 

2 5 444 +0.59 

1 4 353 +0.54 

11 4 372 +0.46 

10 4 376 +0.41 

5 4 338 +0.39 

12 4 367 +0.37 

14 3 180 +0.37 

8 4 363 +0.36 

18 5 478 +0.31 

13 5 456 +0.29 

7 3 160 +0.29 

3 3 145 +0.25 

16 4 337 +0.20 

4 4 270 +0.19 

6 5 486 +0.19 

17 3 135 +0.00 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 393 +0.97 

15 4 373 +0.73 

5 4 338 +0.61 

2 5 444 +0.56 

10 4 376 +0.51 

11 4 372 +0.46 

14 3 180 +0.44 

4 4 270 +0.39 

7 3 160 +0.31 

8 4 363 +0.29 

1 4 353 +0.29 

12 4 367 +0.29 

17 3 135 +0.29 

18 5 478 +0.27 

16 4 337 +0.27 

13 5 456 +0.25 

3 3 145 +0.24 

6 5 486 +0.19 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 393 +0.59 

14 3 180 +0.53 

15 4 373 +0.47 

8 4 363 +0.39 

10 4 376 +0.32 

2 5 444 +0.32 

3 3 145 +0.31 

1 4 353 +0.29 

4 4 270 +0.25 

5 4 338 +0.25 

12 4 367 +0.20 

7 3 160 +0.20 

11 4 372 +0.17 

6 5 486 +0.14 

17 3 135 +0.08 

13 5 456 +0.03 

16 4 337 +0.02 

18 5 478 +0.02 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 373 +0.73 

9 4 393 +0.66 

2 5 444 +0.59 

1 4 353 +0.54 

11 4 372 +0.46 

10 4 376 +0.41 

5 4 338 +0.39 

12 4 367 +0.37 

14 3 180 +0.37 

8 4 363 +0.36 

18 5 478 +0.31 

13 5 456 +0.29 

7 3 160 +0.29 

3 3 145 +0.25 

16 4 337 +0.20 

6 5 486 +0.19 

4 4 270 +0.19 

17 3 135 +0.00 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 353     12 101 51 12 1 

2 5 444   1 10 89 60 14 3 

3 3 145     15 104 54 4   

4 4 270     12 113 43 9   

5 4 338     12 97 52 14 2 

6 5 486     22 108 42 5   

7 3 160     19 103 47 6 2 

8 4 363     11 104 54 7 1 

9 4 393     1 73 79 19 5 

10 4 376     10 96 59 12   

11 4 372     7 107 55 8   

12 4 367   1 12 106 51 7   

13 5 456   1 25 99 44 7 1 

14 3 180     6 91 75 5   

15 4 373     6 77 74 15 5 

16 4 337     16 123 32 5 1 

17 3 135     20 121 31 4 1 

18 5 478     22 108 38 8 1 
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